BZX584B5V1 - BZX584B20
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                                 Version:C1711
2% Zener Voltage Tolerance SMD Zener Diode
FEATURES
● Wide zener voltage range selection: 5.1V to 20V
● VZ Tolerance Selection of ± 2%
● Surface device type mountin

REGULAR
IMPEDANCE
TEST
CURRENT
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
TYPICAL
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
VZ @ IZT  IZT ZZT @ IZT
ZZK @
IZK
IZK IR @ VR TC@IZT
V mA Ω Ω mA µA V mV/°C
Min. Nom. Max.  Max. Max.  Max.  Min. Max.
BZX584B5V1 2Z2 5.00 5.1 5.20 5 60 480 1 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2
BZX584B5V6 2Z3 5.49 5.6 5.71 5 40 400 1 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5
BZX584B6V2 2Z4 6.08 6.2 6.32 5 10 150 1 3 4.0 0.4 3.7
BZX584B6V8 2Z5 6.66 6.8 6.94 5 15 80 1 2 4.0 1.2 4.5
BZX584B7V5 2Z6 7.35 7.5 7.65 5 15 80 1 1 5.0 2.5 5.3
BZX584B8V2 2Z7 8.04 8.2 8.36 5 15 80 1 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2
BZX584B9V1 2Z8 8.92 9.1 9.28 5 15 100 1 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0
BZX584B10 2Z9 9.80 10 10.20 5 20 150 1 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0
BZX584B11 2Y1 10.78 11 11.22 5 20 150 1 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0
BZX584B12 2Y2 11.76 12 12.24 5 25 150 1 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0
BZX584B13 2Y3 12.74 13 13.26 5 30 170 1 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0
BZX584B15 2Y4 14.70 15 15.30 5 30 200 1 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0
BZX584B16 2Y5 15.68 16 16.32 5 40 200 1 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0
BZX584B18 2Y6 17.64 18 18.36 5 45 225 1 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0
BZX584B20 2Y7 19.60 20 20.40 5 55 225 1 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO.
PACKING
CODE